101909000 L

UNOFFICIAL CO

0717240196 Fee: \$50.00 Doc#: Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/21/2007 03:37 PM Pg: 1 of 3

-{Space Above This Line For Recording Data}---

After recording return to:

Prepared by:

O Miter A. Patel 1410 W metrose Chicago Goust

SPECIFIC DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

NOTICE: IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE POWERS YOU ARE GRANTING TO YOUR AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT IN THIS DOCUMENT, OBTAIN COMPETENT LEGAL ADVICE. YOU MAY REVOKE THIS POWER OF ATTOKNEY IF YOU LATER WISH TO DO SO.

I, MITIR A. PATEL whose address is 3019 N. Licoore St., Chicago, IL 60657 AND MINAL PATEL, whose address is 1480 Sandburg Drive, Schaumburg, IL 60177 appoint ASWIN PATEL, whose address is 1480 Sandburg Drive, Schaumburg, IL 60173, as my agent and attorney in fact ("Agent") to act for me in any lawful way with respect to applying for and consummating financial transactions involving the Property (described below).

PROPERTY

The Property is described as LOT 11 IN BLOCK 3 IN GROSS PARK ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 39 AND 50 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

and has an address of 1810 West Melrose Avenue, Chicago, IL 60657

PIN: 14-19-428-037-0000

Specific Durable Power of Attorney 111015 VV (07/05) asa

Page 1 of 3

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc 1 S Wacker Dr., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn: Search Department

0717240196 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFELCIAL POS/1004

2. AGENT'S AUTHORITY

(YOU MUST CROSS OUT ALL POWERS YOU WISH TO WITHHOLD FROM YOUR AGENT)

I hereby authorize my Agent to do all acts necessary to obtain financing and pledge the Property as security on my behalf for the following purposes:

Purchase the Property

3. SPICYAL INSTRUCTIONS

Convertional Loan: My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application, receive federal-, state- and investor-required declosures, and sign all documents necessary to consummate the loan on my behalf.

4. GENERAL PROVISIONS

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL IT IS REVOKED BY ME. Any third party who receives a copy of this Power of Attorney may act under it. Revocation of this Power of Attorney is not effective as to a third party until the third party receives actual notice of the revocation. I agree to incomnify the third party for any claims that arise against the third party due to reliance on this Power of Attorney.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT AFFECTED BY MY SUBSEQUENT DISABILITY OR INCAPACITY.

I HEREBY RATIFY AND CONFIRM ALL THAT MY AGENT MAY LAWFULLY DO OR CAUSE TO BE DONE BY VIRTUE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY AND THE RIGHTS, POWERS AND AUTHORITY GRANTED HEREIN.

		X	
Witness	Date	Principal .	Date
Witness	Date	Principal	Date

ATTENTION NOTARY PUBLIC: If the acknowledgment below does not meet the statutory requirements of your authorizing state, complete a proper acknowledgment on a separate sheet of paper and action it to this document.

Specific Durable Power of Attorney 1U015-XX (07/05) gsg

Page 2 of 3

0717240196 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFERCE & COLOR DE LA 11 2007 09:58am P004/004

STATE OFILLINOIS

COUNTY OF	
Before me, on this day personally appeared	mifer and minel Petal
known to me (or proved to me on the oath of	
or through	to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and ac	cknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and
Consideration there prespressed OFFICIAL SEA VITHAL V PATE NUTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COMMISSION EXPIRE	EL OF ILLINOIS
Ox	M(7- 20-266)

WARNING TO AGENT: THE AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, BY ACCEPTING OR ACTING UNDER THE APPOINTMENT, ASSUMES THE COUCLARY AND OTHER LEGAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF AN AGENT.

Specific Durable Power of Attorney 1U015-XX (07/05) gsg

Page 3 of 3